
New York State Reliability Council (NYSRC)

Installed Capacity Subcommittee (ICS) Membership Roster as of: August 6, 2014

Status Name P C Organization Address City, State, ZIP Office Phone Mobile Phone Fax
Email Address

Title

M = Main Voting Member; A = Alternate Voting Member

Voting Participants

Transmission Owners

M Wright, Richard CHGE Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. 284 South Avenue Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-486-5463 845-486-5697 rwright@cenhud.com

A Chery, Sanderson ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place, Room 1320-S New York, NY 10003-3578 cherys@coned.com

M Chu, Gregory ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place, Room 1320-S New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-3400 631-553-6869 212-529-7182 chug@coned.com Senior Planning Analyst

A Dahl, Curt, P.E. PSEGLI PSEG Long Island 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516 545-4908 917-579-0268 516-545-3662 curt.dahl@pseg.com Manager, T&D Planning

M Fishman, Yuri PSEGLI PSEG Long Island 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516 545-4219 516-965-8248 516-545-3662 yuri.fishman@pseg.com Manager, Fuel & Power Planning 

A Zannat, Khatune PSEGLI PSEG Long Island 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516 545-4302 516-545-3662 khatune.zannat@pseg.com Engineer, Fuel & Power Planning

M Ahmed, Syed NGrid National Grid, USA 40 Sylvan Road, West Wing, 2nd Floor Waltham, MA  02451 781-907-2492 syed.ahmed@us.ngrid.com Transmission Planning - Asset Management

A Franey, Bart D. NGrid National Grid, USA 300 Erie Blvd. West Syracuse, NY  13202 315-428-5136 315-428-3103 bart.franey@us.ngrid.com Director of Federal Regulation

M Brophy, Richard NYSEG-RGE
New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / Rochester Gas & 

Electric Co.
18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 607-762-8836 607-372-4141 607-762-8885 rbrophy@nyseg.com Lead Analyst - Electric Supply

A Caletka, Patricia A. NYSEG-RGE
New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / Rochester Gas & 

Electric Co.
18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 607-762-7017 607-237-5533 607-762-8666 pacaletka@nyseg.com Manager - Programs / Projects

A Gilroy, Edward NYSEG-RGE
New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / Rochester Gas & 

Electric Co.
18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 607-762-8632 607-760-7172 607-762-8885 epgilroy@nyseg.com Lead Analyst - Electric Supply

A Tigue, John NYSEG-RGE
New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / Rochester Gas & 

Electric Co.
18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 607-762-7659 607-765-4839 607-762-8885 jrtigue@nyseg.com Manager - Electric Supply

M Boyle, Robert NYPA New York Power Authority 30 South Pearl Street Albany, NY 12207 518-433-6716 914-262-7775 914-433-6781 robert.boyle@nypa.gov Senior Energy Market Advisor

A Fossa, Andrea NYPA New York Power Authority 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601 914-681-3723 914-681-6932 andrea.fossa@nypa.gov Senior Energy Market Advisor

Wholesale Sellers

A Johnson, Shaun NRG NRG Energy Inc. 211 Carnegie Center Princeton, NJ 08540 518-557-2422 609-651-5957 shaun.johnson@nrgenergy.com Director Regulatory & Market Affairs NY

A LaRoe, Christopher IPPNY Independent Power Producers of New York, Inc 19 Dove Street Suite 309 Albany, NY 12210 518 436-0368 518 330-9045 518-438-0369 christopher@ippny.org Managing Director, Market Policy & Regulatory Affairs

M Younger, Mark D. Hudson Hudson Energy Economics, LLC. 480 Pondview Road Pettersburgh, NY  12138 518-880-2140 518-527-1036 mdy@hudson-ee.com President

Municipals & Electric Cooperatives

M Cordeiro, Mark J. PLM PLM, Inc. 35 Main Street Hopkinton, MA  01748 508-435-0200 508-435-6163 markc@plmnet.com Principal Engineer

Large Consumers Sector

M Mager, Michael Couch White, LLP 540 Broadway, P.O. Box 22222 Albany, NY  12201-2222 518-320-3409 518-265-7129 mmager@couchwhite.com Attorney for Multiple Intervenors

Non-Voting Participants

New York Independent System Operator (NYISO)

Allen, David NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 dallen@nyiso.com 

Brlosic-Nirenberg, Branka NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 bbrlosic-nirenberg@nyiso.com 

Carney, Peter A. NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6108 518-356-6208 pcarney@nyiso.com

Ciani, Frank NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-7529 518-356-7524 fciani@nyiso.com Senior Engineer - Resource Adequacy

Drake, Gregory S., P.E. NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6038 518-356-6208 gdrake@nyiso.com Supervisor - Resource Adequacy

Jiang, Kai NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 kjiang@nyiso.com

Lamanna, William A. (Bill) NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6206 518-356-6208 wlamanna@nyiso.com

Lemme, Steve NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6055 slemme@nyiso.com

Maniaci, Arthur NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-8801 518-356-6208 amaniaci@nyiso.com

Pratt, Donna NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-8758 518-356-6208 dpratt@nyiso.com Manager, Demand Response Products

Tarler, Howard A. NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-8544 htarler@nyiso.com Principal Electric System Planner

Walters, Dana NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-8582 518-356-6208 dwalters@nyiso.com Director Reliability & Economic Planning

Wilczek, Mariann NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-7671 mwilczek@nyiso.com

Wyatt, Randy NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-7525 518-703-5980 rwyatt@nyiso.com Manager, Capacity Market Products

Yeomans, Wes NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-8522 518-356-6135 wyeomans@nyiso.com Vice President - Operations

New York State Department of State, Utility Intervention Unit (UIU)

Chair Hogan, Erin P., P.E. NYSDS New York State Department of State 99 Washington Avenue, Suite 650 Albany, New York 12231 518-474-1859 518-486-3936 erin.hogan@dos.ny.gov Director, Utility Intervention Unit

New York State Department of Public Service (NYSDPS)

Occhionero, Nicholas NYSDPS New York State Department of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 518-486-5265 518-473-2420 nicholas.occhionero@dps.ny.gov Engineer - Policy Coordination

Schrom, Edward C., Jr. NYSDPS New York State Department of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 518-486-2890 518-473-2420 edward.schrom@dps.ny.gov

GE Energy Consulting

Walling, Mark GE GE Energy Consulting 1 River Road, 53-301U Schenectady, NY  12345 518-385-2950 518-385-5703 markw.walling@ge.com

NYSRC Consultants

Adamson, Alan M. NYSRC Independent Consultant for the NYSRC 2104 Braxton Street Clermont, FL 34711 352-989-4653 aadamson@nycap.rr.com  

Adams, John NYSRC Independent Consultant for the NYSRC jadams.nysrc@outlook.com

NYSRC Legal Counsel

Gioia, Paul L., Esq. Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP One Commerce Plaza Albany, NY  12260 518-487-7624 518-487-7777 pgioia@woh.com Senior Counsel

Other ICS Participants

Ackerman, Alan CES Customized Energy Solutions Ltd. 607-624-0073 aackerman@ces-ltd.com

Baker. Liam T. USPowerGen US Power Generating Co. 203-402-7206 lbaker@reliant.com Vice President of Regulatory Affairs 

Breidenbaugh, Aaron EnerNOC EnerNOC, Inc. 1 Marina Park Drive, Suite 400 Boston, MA 02210 617-224-9918 617-913-9054 857-221-9418 abreidenbaugh@enernoc.com Director of Regulatory Affairs

Brown, Ruben S. E3 E Cubed Company, LLC 201 West 70th St. Suite 41E New York, NY 10023 917-725-0033 917-974-3146 212-937-3960 brown@ecubedllc.com President

Bernier, Luc HQUS HQUS 75 W. Rene-Levesques, 17th Floor Montreal, QC  H2Z 1A4 514-289-6902 514-688-1854 514-289-6723 bernier.luc@hydro.qc.ca Manager Regulatory Affairs

Caiazza, Roger NRG NRG Energy, Inc. c/o Oswego Harbor Power 261 Washington Blvd. Oswego, NY  13126 315-349-1361 315-529-6711 315-349-2248 roger.caiazza@nrgenergy.com

D'Andrea, James TC TransCanada 110 Turnpike Road, Suite 203 Westborough, MA 01581 508-475-6088 508-667-3282 jim_dandrea@transcanada.com

Fedora, Phillip NPCC Northeast Power Coordinating Council, Inc. 1515 Broadway, 43rd Floor New York, NY 10036 212-840-1070 212-302-2782 pfedora@npcc.org Asst. VP of Reliability Services 

Francis, Franklin (Frank) Brookfield Brookfield Energy Marketing 6 Taylor Drive East Greenbush, NY  12061 518-729-4002 819-561-7188 franklin.francis@brookfieldpower.com Director – Regulatory Affairs

Geller, Greg EnerNOC EnerNOC, Inc. 1 Marina Park Drive, Suite 400 Boston, MA 02210 617-692-2527 781-808-6616 ggeller@enernoc.com Manager of Regulatory Affairs

Leuthauser, Scott HQUS Utility Consultant for HQUS 6295 Wooderton Path Cicero, NY  13039 315-288-4201 315-430-8626 315-288-4201 sleuthau@twcny.rr.com

Lundin, Timothy G. CES Customized Energy Solutions Ltd. 607-353-9120 tlundin@ces-ltd.com Market Analyst

Mancini, Rick CES Customized Energy Solutions Ltd. 601 Milan Avenue Endicott, NY 13760 607-785-7142 rmancini@ces-ltd.com

Renninger, Matt ECS Energy Curtailment Specialists, Inc. 4455 Genesee Street Buffalo, NY 877-711-5453 716-374-4020 877-711-0506 mrenninger@ecsgrid.com Regulatory Affairs Associate

Roby, Rick Dynegy Dynegy 115B McLean St Ballston Spa, NY 12020 518-309-3828 518-538-2612 rick.roby@dynegy.com Manager, Asset Management

Scheiderich, James ECS Energy Curtailment Specialists, Inc. 716 698-0498 jamess@ecsgrid.com

Shanker, Roy J., Ph.D. Independent Consultant 301-332-0486 drroyshanker@comcast.net

Zdenek, Pamela C. Infigen Infigen Energy 5307 E. Mockingbird Lane, 7th Floor Dallas, TX   75206 281-655-7060 281-684-9038 214-515-1156 pam.zdenek@infigen-us.com Regulatory Affairs Director 

Sector

Vice-Chair & 

Secretary
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